INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
Visitor’s Hostel & its Allied Facilities

CIRCULAR

Date: 19" December, 2018

The Director has approved the recommendations of the Management Committee of the Visitor’s Hostel & its Allied
Facilities. Accordingly, as shown in the Tables, the revised tariffs shall be applicable for Visitor’s Hostel,
International Hostel (VH-2) and its Allied Facilities with effect from 1% January, 2019.

Boarding Charges:

SI. No. | Item Current Rates Revised Rates
01 Bed Tea Complementary Complementary
02 Breakfast 90 100

03 Lunch [Regular] 170 200

04 Dinner [Regular] 170 200

05 Special Lunch /Dinner [Veg] 300 350

06 Non-Veg. (One dish of Chicken/Mutton/Fish) 105 110

Lodging Charges: VH & VH-2 (International Hostel)

Lodging Charges [VH& IH (VH-2)]

Current Rates

Revised Rates

l}room Standard | Deluxe | Standard | Deluxe
Category Details ype (AQ) (AC)

(A) Institute Guests, Invited speakers in | Single 450 700 1500 2500
Official seminars, Department Guest/Invitees etc. | Double 650 950 2000 3500
Bookings | Faculty and staff of other IIT/Eng.

Colleges/University and Visitor's
connected with IITK work (conference
/Seminar/ Short Courses/ Work Shop/
Sponsored/ Consultancy /Project/
JEE/Gate etc. (Approved by Director / Dy.
Director)

(B) Faculty/Students and Staff of IITK, | Single 700 1050 1000 2000
Personal Retired IITK Employee/IITK Alumni, | Double 1100 1600 1500 3000
Bookings | Relative/ Guests of IIT Faculty/ Staff,

& Parents/Guardians/ Spouse of Students etc.
QIP and guests of QIP Courses (Approved by
Courses Director/ Dy. Director)
©) Students’ Placement office, Guest of | Single 1400 2100 2500 3500
Others Neighboring Educational Institutes | Double 2000 3000 3500 4500
Visitors’ of other
Government/Public/Private Sector
organization & Others (Approved by
Director/Dy. Director)
Cont.... on P-2




Lodging Charges: VH Extension

Lodging Charges [VH Extension] T— Current Rates Revised Rates
T Standard | Standrad | Standard | Standrad
Category  Details YP¢ | (Non-AC) | (AC) | (Non-AC) | (AC)

(A) Institute Guests, Invited speakers in | Single 150 400 200 600
Official seminars, Department Guest/Invitees | Double 250 550 300 800
Bookings | etc. Faculty and staff of other IIT/Eng.

Colleges/University and  Visitor's
connected with IITK work (conference
/Seminar/ Short Courses/ Work Shop/
Sponsored/  Consultancy  /Project/
JEE/Gate etc. (Approved by Director /
Dy. Director)

(B) Faculty/Students and Staff of IITK, | Single 200 600 150 400
Personal Retired IITK Employee/IITK Alumni, | Double 300 800 250 550
Bookings | Relative/ Guests of IIT Faculty/ Staff,

& Parents/Guardians/ Spouse of Students
QIpP etc. and guests of QIP Courses
Courses (Approved by Director/ Dy. Director)
© Students’ Placement Office, Guest of | Single 300 1000 300 1000
Others Neighboring Educational Institutes | Double 400 1400 400 1400
Visitors’ of other Government/Public
/Private Sector organization & Others
(Approved by Director/Dy. Director)
Lodging Charges: VFA & FA
Visiting Faculty Apartment Tariff
Type-A Rs.3,000.00 per day (Maximum 15 Days)
Type-B Rs.4,000.00 per day (Maximum 15 Days)
Faculty Apartment Rs.5,000.00 per day (Maximum 7 Days)
Visiting Faculty appointed by the Institute will pay:

a) Rs.20,000/- per month for A Type Apartment or HRA at actual.

b) Rs.30,000/- per month for B Type Apartment or HRA at actual.

¢) Rs.15,000/- per month for Deluxe room in VH-2 (International Hostel) or HRA at actual.

d) Rs.10,000/- per month for Standard AC room in VH-2 (International Hostel) or HRA at actual.

e) Electricity charges as per actual.

Rental Charges: Facilities at Main Auditorium
Chargeable Category Auditorium Lawns Foyer Lobby Outdoor
Attribute
Current Revised | Current | Revised | Current Revised | Current | Revised
rate rate rate rate rate rate rate rate
A 1800 3600 3600 7200 900 1800 900 1800
Hall Rent
B 3600 7200 4800 9600 1800 3600 1800 3600
A 3600 7200 As per Actual - 1500 3000 1500 3000
Electricity
B 4500 9000 As per Actual 1500 3000 1500 3000
A 6000 12000
Air- N/A N/A N/A
Conditioner B 8000 16000
Cont.....on P-3
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Category - A : Institute Guest Invited Speakers, Department Guest/Invitees etc. (Charges payable from
Institute/Department Main Account).

Category - B : Activities connected with IITK work (Conference/ Seminars/ Work Shops/ Sponsored/ Consultancy
project, JEE, GATE, Gymkhana activities and other activities approved by Director/Dy.Director.

Rental Charges: Other Facilities of “Visitors’ Hostel & Allied Facilities”

SNo Max Current Rates Revised Rates
Name of the Facility Capacity
(Persons) | Category - | Category - Category - 1 | Category-II
1 (Rs.) 11 (Rs.) (Rs.)
(Rs.)
Old Dining Hall (Only 2/3 Area) 75 1000 1500 2000 3000
1
VH Lounge (Round Table) 16 1000 1350 2000 2700
2
PBCEC Conference Room 18 800 1000 1600 2000
3 (U Shape)
PBCEC Meeting Room 11 600 750 1200 1500
4
PBCEC Small Class Room 36 600 750 1200 1500
5
PBCEC Big Class Room 65 900 1150 1800 2300
6
PBCEC Lawns 250 900 1150 1800 2300
5
Outreach Auditorium 210 3000 4500 6000 9000
g 5
Outreach Seminar Room - 1 40 600 950 1200 1900
9
Outreach Video Conference Room 30 800 950 1600 1900
10
Outreach Lawns 300 1500 3000 3000 6000
11
1. Category-I : CDTE Courses /Conferences (
2. Category-II: Others 5
3. Activities if Institute, JEE & GATE are exempted from above charges ﬂ g
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